
2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 William Brown Mercer   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
2 Nolan Johnson   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
3 Chaz Melton   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
4 Jackson Elliott Gill   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Garrett Wade Boedeker   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

QUARTERBACK
1 John David Black   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville

BACKS
1 Bryce A Prince   11   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
2 Eli James Davis   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
3 Correll Buckhalter   9   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
4 Troy Christian Thompson   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

RECEIVERS
1 Kaden A Lehew   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
2 Noah Michael Hill   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
3 Bryce Hale   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
4 Elijah Sherman   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

TIGHT END
1 Mark A Neeley   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington

ATHLETE
1 Eli Bradley Reeves   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock

KICKER
1 Oliver Santtino Hautanen   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Hendry David Kercheval   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
2 James Eric Isaacson   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
3 James McKinney   10   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
4 Levi Fuller   11   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
5 Jackson David Nelson   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

QUARTERBACK
1 Gannon Landry McElroy   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

BACKS
1 Joseph Paul Irvin   10   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
2 Jonathan Alexander Edwards   12   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
3 Joshua Matthew Marrero   10   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
4 Matthew Sykes   12   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park

RECEIVERS
1 Benjamin Baker Bruce   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
2 River Jamie Walden   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
3 Aaron Michael Turner   10   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
4 Dominiq Omari Vann   11   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington

TIGHT END
1 Everett Philip Pitts   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

ATHLETE
1 Braxton Smith   10   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park

KICKER
1 Tyler James Madsen   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Hayden Everett Atherton   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
2 Rhyder Dawson   10   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
3 Andrew Kinkade   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
4 Jonathan Richard Martin   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Joaquin Burciaga   10   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

QUARTERBACK
1 Benjamin "Ben" Staneart   11   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington

BACKS
1 Pearson Michael Kuykendall   9   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
2 Gavin Ray McKenzie   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
3 Deacon Scott Highley   10   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
4 Bonjour, Noah  10 Grace Prep Academy-Arlington

RECEIVERS
1 Ryan Harrison Whites   10   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
2 Jacob Anderson   12   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
3 Ryder Bradley Toman   10   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
4 Maxwell Stephen McIlhaney   10   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville

TIGHT END
1 Luke V Peck   11   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock

ATHLETE
1 Hayden Bentley Rowden   11   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock

KICKER
1 Andrew Carlton Smiley   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Andrew Kinkade   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
2 Javion Anthony Ramon   10   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
3 Joshua G Patton   11   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
4 Ndi Etta   10   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Chaz Melton   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington

LINEBACKERS
1 Dominiq Omari Vann   11   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
2 Deacon Scott Highley   10   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
3 Rhett Allen Highley   10   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
4 Kason Melton   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
5 Gannon Landry McElroy   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

SECONDARY
1 Kaden A Lehew   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
2 Eli Bradley Reeves   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
3 Ryan Harrison Whites   10   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
4 Benjamin Baker Bruce   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
5 Talan Z Patridge   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington

PUNTER
1 Tyler James Madsen   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Keaton Maddox Spangler   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
2 Timothy Lucas Castello   9   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
3 Anthony S Klein   11   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
4 Jackson Elliott Gill   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Van Michael Leach   11   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington

LINEBACKERS
1 Everett Philip Pitts   11   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
2 William Stone Kruse   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
3 Isaiah Pineda   11   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
4 Logan James Leger   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Bradley "Jake" Turner   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington

SECONDARY
1 Aaron Michael Turner   10   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
2 Joshua Matthew Marrero   10   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
3 Mikeelen Sturns   11   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
4 Eli James Davis   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
5 Giovanni Vincent Petrella   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

PUNTER
1 Oliver Santtino Hautanen   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 1

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Kadin James   10   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
2 Nolan Johnson   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
3 Ben Paul Backus   12   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
4 Luke V Peck   11   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
5 Ethan Guzman   9   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth

LINEBACKERS
1 Asher William Strait   9   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
2 Mark A Neeley   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington
3 Cameron Hobbs   11   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park
4 Tyler Cade Martin   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
5 Nathan Bryson   10   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park

SECONDARY
1 Elijah Sherman   12   Lake Country Christian School-Fort Worth
2 Alexander John Guerra   11   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
3 Matthew Clay Miller   10   Covenant Christian Academy-Colleyville
4 Hayden Bentley Rowden   11   Trinity Christian School-Lubbock
5 Jackson "Jack" Benton   12   Grace Prep Academy-Arlington

PUNTER
1 Asher William Strait   9   Trinity Christian Academy-Willow Park



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Porter Andrew Nix   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Khamari Kentrel Caldwell   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Aidan Cash Wurz   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Alexander Huhtaniemi   12   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
5 Aaron Pakarinen   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard

QUARTERBACK
1 Luke Donovan Carney   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

BACKS
1 Jaden Davis   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Benjamin James Golik   11   The Covenant School-Dallas
3 Kellem Cash Etheredge   12   McKinney Christian Academy
4 Drew Braxton Durrett   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard

RECEIVERS
1 William Lancer Nettles   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Decorias Taylor   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Ryder L Williams   12   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
4 Duke Wilson Black   10   The Covenant School-Dallas

TIGHT END
1 Jhayden Crawl   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

ATHLETE
1 Noah Elijah Wheeler   12   McKinney Christian Academy

KICKER
1 Osagie Aziegbe   12   The Brook Hill School-Bullard



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Garrett Michael Blasingame   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Noah Bennett Britton   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Dobson Stone Beaird   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
4 Gabriel Santos   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
5 Christian Robert Norrell   12   McKinney Christian Academy

QUARTERBACK
1 Cameron Scott Ryle   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard

BACKS
1 Ryder Bain McFarlane   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
2 Carlos Afre   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
3 Kahtori Crawl   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Jackson William Latimer   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

RECEIVERS
1 Brady Tripp Shahan   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
2 Preston Shepherd Reeves   11   McKinney Christian Academy
3 Tremaine Robinson   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Micah Alan Mata   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

TIGHT END
1 Samuel Williams   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard

ATHLETE
1 Luke Middleton   12   The Brook Hill School-Bullard

KICKER
1 Paul MacKenzie Luna   12   McKinney Christian Academy



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Luke Cundieff   12   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
2 Christopher J Bird   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
3 Landen Mitchell Jones   12   McKinney Christian Academy
4 Colby Gene Minshew   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 Miles Patrick Lodewick   12   The Covenant School-Dallas

QUARTERBACK
1 Andrew Spencer Denton   12   McKinney Christian Academy

BACKS
1 Lowell Bennett Sands   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
2 Breckin Kent Westbrook   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
3 Jaxson Holmes Barr   10   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Leland Watley   9   The Brook Hill School-Bullard

RECEIVERS
1 Ronny Lindroos   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
2 Tyler Vining   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
3 Caden Dean Russe Brown   12   McKinney Christian Academy
4 Damian Nicholas Kristensen   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

TIGHT END
1 Joshua William Garrett   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

ATHLETE
1 Matthew Cates Peterson   11   The Covenant School-Dallas

KICKER
1 Matthew Neuwirt   10   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Devontay Gene High   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Porter Andrew Nix   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Alexander Huhtaniemi   12   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
4 Jhayden Crawl   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 Dobson Stone Beaird   12   The Covenant School-Dallas

LINEBACKERS
1 De'Mijae Lampkins   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Jaden Davis   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Christopher Scott   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Marcelo Martinez   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
5 Kellem Cash Etheredge   12   McKinney Christian Academy

SECONDARY
1 William Lancer Nettles   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Tremaine Robinson   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
3 Kahtori Crawl   12   Dallas Christian School - Mesquite
4 Noah Elijah Wheeler   12   McKinney Christian Academy
5 Colton Lee Richards   12   The Brook Hill School-Bullard

PUNTER
1 Paul MacKenzie Luna   12   McKinney Christian Academy



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Breckin Kent Westbrook   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
2 Christian Robert Norrell   12   McKinney Christian Academy
3 Ryan Matthew Justema   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
4 Aaron Pakarinen   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
5 Cashton Heath Selby   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite

LINEBACKERS
1 Joona Sarajarvi   10   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
2 Duke Wilson Black   10   The Covenant School-Dallas
3 Miguel Angel Lopez   9   McKinney Christian Academy
4 Jackson William Latimer   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 Davis Vick Kerlin   10   The Covenant School-Dallas

SECONDARY
1 Campbell Lee Peterson   11   The Covenant School-Dallas
2 Carlos Afre   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
3 Damian Nicholas Kristensen   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Matthew Cates Peterson   11   The Covenant School-Dallas
5 Austin Randall George   12   McKinney Christian Academy

PUNTER
1 Maddox Kenneth Reinke   12   The Covenant School-Dallas



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 2

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Khamari Kentrel Caldwell   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Connor Thomas Evans   9   The Covenant School-Dallas
3 Raman Christian Guillory   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
4 Nathanael Divinagrac Mezger   11   The Covenant School-Dallas
5 Landen Mitchell Jones   12   McKinney Christian Academy

LINEBACKERS
1 Ryder Bain McFarlane   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
2 Samuel Williams   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
3 Luke Miller McNeel   11   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
4 Joshua William Garrett   11   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
5 Jasher Wayne Massingale   10   McKinney Christian Academy

SECONDARY
1 Decorias Taylor   12   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite
2 Lowell Bennett Sands   12   The Covenant School-Dallas
3 Caden Dean Russe Brown   12   McKinney Christian Academy
4 Marlon Rataj   12   The Brook Hill School-Bullard
5 Preston Shepherd Reeves   11   McKinney Christian Academy

PUNTER
1 Matthew Neuwirt   10   Dallas Christian School-Mesquite



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Daniel A Alonso   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Thomas E Estevez   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Josué Lerma   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
4 John Henry Moczygemba   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
5 Stephen Syamken   12   Geneva School of Boerne

QUARTERBACK
1 Gilbert A Alvarado   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio

BACKS
1 Daniel J Perez   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Marco A Gomez   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Evan Eric Carrosquilla   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
4 Armando Rivera   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

RECEIVERS
1 Tayler Ray Rammel   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
2 K.P. FitzGerald   12   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Nicholas Hall   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
4 Ricardo Cortinas   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz

TIGHT END
1 Adrian - Josiah Eguia   9   Holy Cross of San Antonio

ATHLETE
1 Jacob Rosenstiel   10   Geneva School of Boerne

KICKER
1 Walker Cone   12   Geneva School of Boerne



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Raul R Salas   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Peter Chavez   10   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi
3 Esteban J Cuevas   9   Holy Cross of San Antonio
4 Luke Brunsvold   11   Geneva School of Boerne
5 Blayne Allen Gafford   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz

QUARTERBACK
1 Levi Golla   10   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz

BACKS
1 Louis Antonio Lopez   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Taylor Flores   10   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Noah Brunsvold   10   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Zachariah Martinez   11   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

RECEIVERS
1 Patrick M Ortiz   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Eliseo Garcia   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi
3 JonMichael Raimondo   10   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Brady Chandler   10   Geneva School of Boerne

TIGHT END
1 Isaac Lopez   11   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

ATHLETE
1 Connor McCullion   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

KICKER
1 Caleb Louis Friesenhahn   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Reid Wilson   10   Geneva School of Boerne
2 Jack Williiam Nelson   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
3 Joshua Patteson   10   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Phillip Ernest Kapavik   11   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
5 Evan Karabanoff   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

QUARTERBACK
1 Randy Garcia   10   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

BACKS
1 Josh Dennis   12   Geneva School of Boerne
2 Reid Wilson   10   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Jeremiah D Vallejo   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
4 Austin Abrego   9   Holy Cross of San Antonio

RECEIVERS
1 Trevor Joseph Aguilera   11   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
2 Amir MCclain   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Caleb Louis Friesenhahn   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
4 Reid Aderholt   9   Geneva School of Boerne

TIGHT END
1 Ginovazie R Villa   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio

ATHLETE
1 Caleb Quitadamo   9   Geneva School of Boerne

KICKER
1 Logan Washington   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Josué Lerma   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Samuel Valenzuela   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Luis S Sanchez   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
4 Stephen Syamken   12   Geneva School of Boerne
5 Tay-shawn Wright   11   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

LINEBACKERS
1 Markus A Perez   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Jeremiah D Vallejo   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Ainzley -James Williams   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
4 Jake Plesko   12   Geneva School of Boerne
5 Evan Eric Carrosquilla   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz

SECONDARY
1 John A Acosta   10   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Patrick M Ortiz   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
3 Tayler Ray Rammel   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
4 K.P. FitzGerald   12   Geneva School of Boerne
5 Nicholas Hall   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio

PUNTER
1 Caleb Louis Friesenhahn   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Andrew P Ybarra   9   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Grant Morgan   10   Geneva School of Boerne
3 John Henry Moczygemba   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
4 Josiah Shields   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
5 Peter Chavez   10   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

LINEBACKERS
1 Ginovazie R Villa   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Reid Wilson   10   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Zack Sasseville   11   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
4 Connor McCullion   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi
5 Thomas E Estevez   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio

SECONDARY
1 Marco A Gomez   11   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Jacob Rosenstiel   10   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Brady Chandler   10   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Ricardo Cortinas   12   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
5 Randy Garcia   10   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

PUNTER
1 Walker Cone   12   Geneva School of Boerne



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 3

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Phillip Ernest Kapavik   11   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
2 Caleb Baggs   11   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Joshua Patteson   10   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Daniel A Alonso   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
5 Andrew Leal   10   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz

LINEBACKERS
1 Gabriel E Estevez   12   Holy Cross of San Antonio
2 Griffin Miller   11   Geneva School of Boerne
3 Gray Bruner   10   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Drake Lawrence Kapavik   10   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
5 Zeran Martinez   11   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

SECONDARY
1 JonMichael Raimondo   10   Geneva School of Boerne
2 Alexander Charles Devito   10   John Paul II Catholic High School-Schertz
3 Jackson Mitchell   11   Geneva School of Boerne
4 Eliseo Garcia   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi
5 Armando Rivera   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi

PUNTER
1 Joseph Mata   12   St. John Paul II High School-Corpus Christi



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Ezekiel Christian Hogan   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Jacob Thomas Rauch   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 Andrew Fletcher Owen   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
4 Victor Koncaba   11   Brentwood Christian School-Austin
5 Jack Dudley   12   Bay Area Christian School-League City

QUARTERBACK
1 Beckett Thomas Swinney   11   Cypress Christian School-Houston

BACKS
1 John Steven Kelly   11   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Brody Creek Johnson   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 Joseph Schehl   11   Brentwood Christian School-Austin
4 Scott Farine   11   Bay Area Christian School-League City

RECEIVERS
1 Kyle Michael Prazak   12   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands
2 Andrew Michael Mestayer   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 Owen Paul Witschonke   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
4 Bryson Best   12   Brentwood Christian School-Austin

TIGHT END
1 Landon Hall   11   Bay Area Christian School-League City

ATHLETE
1 Warren Joseph Haudek   11   Cypress Christian School-Houston

KICKER
1 Owen Paul Witschonke   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Tucker Lane Goodall   11   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Xavier Calderon Sanchez   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 Samuel Carter   12   Bay Area Christian School-League City
4 Maxwell Hess   12   Bay Area Christian School-League City
5 Nathan W Czerlinsky   11   Brentwood Christian School-Austin

QUARTERBACK
1 Wyatt W Francis   12   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands

BACKS
1 Noah Pike   11   Bay Area Christian School-League City
2 Alex Dimitri Kissamis   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 Taylor Cunningham   12   Brentwood Christian School-Austin
4 Caysen Jacob Davis   10   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands

RECEIVERS
1 Blake Austin Prazak   10   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands
2 Nathan Timm   12   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands
3 Zachary Czerlinsky   10   Brentwood Christian School-Austin
4 Jedidiah Mark Sanders   11   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands

TIGHT END
1 Hudson Graham Dennis   10   Cypress Christian School-Houston

ATHLETE
1 Jakob Megilligan   12   Brentwood Christian School-Austin

KICKER
1 Luke Pivonka   11   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

HONORABLE MENTION
OFFENSE
LINEMEN

1
2
3
4
5

QUARTERBACK
1

BACKS
1 Carlos Dearcy Willis   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2
3
4

RECEIVERS
1
2
3
4

TIGHT END
1

ATHLETE
1

KICKER
1 Matthew Knox Storey   11   Cypress Christian School-Houston



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

FIRST TEAM
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Maximus Blake Supplee   11   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Jacob Thomas Rauch   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 Andrew Fletcher Owen   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
4 Landon Hall   11   Bay Area Christian School-League City
5 Taylor Cunningham   12   Brentwood Christian School-Austin

LINEBACKERS
1 Carlos Dearcy Willis   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Jeffrey Dale Potts   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 Cooper Robert Griess   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
4 Noah Pike   11   Bay Area Christian School-League City
5 Mark Caesar   12   Brentwood Christian School-Austin

SECONDARY
1 Owen Paul Witschonke   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Andrew Michael Mestayer   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 Brooks Marsico   11   Bay Area Christian School-League City
4 Bryson Best   12   Brentwood Christian School-Austin
5 Jedidiah Mark Sanders   11   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands

PUNTER
1 Luke Pivonka   11   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4
SECOND TEAM

DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Ryan Thomas Fisk   11   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Jack Dudley   12   Bay Area Christian School-League City
3 Samuel Carter   12   Bay Area Christian School-League City
4 Victor Koncaba   11   Brentwood Christian School-Austin
5 Tanner Douglas Herridge   12   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands

LINEBACKERS
1 William Kyle Ellisor   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Jacob David Tautfest   10   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands
3 Coen Gonzales   12   Bay Area Christian School-League City
4 Maddox Bou   10   Bay Area Christian School-League City
5 Alex Dimitri Kissamis   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston

SECONDARY
1 Brayden Wayne Stovall   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Gavin Grey Snyder   11   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 Zachary Czerlinsky   10   Brentwood Christian School-Austin
4 Blake Spruce   12   Bay Area Christian School-League City
5 Blake Austin Prazak   10   Legacy Preparatory Christian Academy-The Woodlands

PUNTER
1 Brody Creek Johnson   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston



2023-2024
FOOTBALL
DIVISION III
DISTRICT 4

HONORABLE MENTION
DEFENSE
LINEMEN

1 Colton Davis Beckman   11   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2
3
4
5

LINEBACKERS
1 William Tyndale Werlein   10   Cypress Christian School-Houston
2 Luke Blaikie Wisenbaker   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
3 William Austin Simcik   12   Cypress Christian School-Houston
4
5

SECONDARY
1
2
3
4
5

PUNTER
1


